| | | ! ! - | 24-2000 | | |
|--|-----------------------------|---|---|---|---|
| | R | , | | Patent and | nent of Commerce Trademark Office ATENT |
| TO: The Commissi | oner of Patents and | Trad. 10 | <u> 2607074</u> | l document(| s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type | | | Conveyance Type | | 0 |
| ⊠ New | | 11.14.03 | | | . PTO |
| Resubmission | (Non-Recordation) | 11 1 1 00 | License | | <u>"</u> , o |
| Document ID # | | | ☐ Merger | | တ္ |
| ☐ Correction of P | TO Error | | Security Agreer | ment | ⊃, |
| Reel # | Frame # | | ☐ Change of Nam | | 1, |
| ☐ Corrective Doc | ument | | Other: | | <u> </u> |
| Reel # | Frame # | | | | |
| Conveying Party(i | ies) | | | Execution Date(| s) ———————————————————————————————————— |
| 1. SWANDER, B | • | | | November 12, 20 | • |
| 2. BITAN, Sara | | | | November 13, 20 | |
| 3. HUITEMA, Chr | ristian | | | November 14, 20 | |
| 4. MAYFIELD, Pa | | | | November 12, 20 | |
| 5. SIMON, Daniel | | | | November 12, 20 | |
| 6. | • • • • | | | *************************************** | |
| l <u>===</u> | nal Names of Conve | ving Parties Attach | ed | | |
| Receiving Party | iai itainioo oi oonive | ying rantoo rataon | Ju | | |
| | Microsoft Corporatio | n | | | |
| Name | viiciosoft Corporatio | | 12000 | | |
| | One Microsoft Way | 10 | 713980 | | |
| Address | one wichoson way | 10 | 110100 | | |
| | Redmond | Washing | | 98052 | |
| | City | State/Co | | Zip Code | |
| l | nal Names of Receiv | | - | Zip Code | |
| Correspondent Na | | ring r arties Attache | iu . | | |
| Correspondent N | aille allu Auuless | | | | |
| Mark lay Box No. | 25 562 | | | Tolonhono: (212) | 616 5600 |
| Mark Joy, Reg. No. | | | | Telephone: (312) | |
| Leydig, Voit & May | | | | Facsimile: (312) 6 | |
| Two Prudential Pla Chicago, Illinois 60 | | | | Attorney Docket I | NO. 223303 |
| | | | d | | 4 |
| | | | d conveyance docum | | |
| | er(s) or Patent Number | | ــــ DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu | Mark if additional r | |
| | nt Application Num | | DO NOT ENTER BOTTING | Patent Numbers | oerty). |
| rate | III Application Null | iners | | Paterit Numbers | T |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 15 41-1 4 | | 71 | 1 1 1 | | 14 11 5 17 |
| | | | application, enter the o | late the patent | Month Day Year |
| | ned by the first nam | ed executing invent | or. | | 11/12/2003 |
| Patent Cooperation | | | | | |
| | ion number <i>only if</i> a | U.S. Application | PCT | PCT | PCT |
| Number has not be | en assigned. | | | | |
| | | | PCT | PCT | PCT |
| | | | | | |
| Number of Proper | ties | | Enter the to | otal number of prop | erties involved: 1 |
| Fee Amount | | | | | |
| | | | Fee Amount for Prop | perties Listed (37 C | FR 3.41): \$40.00 |
| Method of Payı | ment: | | · · · · · · | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |
| | s a check in the amo | ount of | | | |
| ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 | | | | | |
| | | | t Account No. 12-1216 | 6: ⊠ Yes □ No | 1 |
| Statement and Sig | | 230 10 00000 | | <u>~ 3</u> 100 <u> </u> | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a | | | | | |
| true conv of the | and townsuge and t | Charges to dence | t account are authoriz | ed as indicated her | nacheu copy is a rain |
| a de copy of the | z originar document. | Jan Jan | A SOCIOLINE ALCOHOLIZATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN | cu, as mulcated fle | 16111. |
| Mark Joy | | Mark | | November 14, 200 | 12 |
| | reon Signing | 0:- | 20 Turo | November 14, 200 | |
| Name of Per | SUI SIGNING | ı Sigi | nature | ט | ate |
| | 191916 1071398A | | | | |

11/21/2003 GTON11 00000068 121216 10713980 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 014711 FRAME: 0100

| Inventorship | SWANDER ETAL. |
|---|-----------------------|
| Applicant | Microsoft Corporation |
| Attorney Docket No | |
| MS Docket No. | |
| Title: METHOD OF NEGOTIATING SECURITY PARAM | |

USERS INTERCONNECTED TO A NETWORK

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Brian D. Swander 10724 NE 24th Street Bellevue, Washington 98004

Sara Bitan Haholandim St Moshav Hadar-AM, Israel 42935

Christian Huitema 9645 NE 32nd Street Clyde Hill, Washington 98004

Paul G. Mayfield 27028 SE 9th Way Sammamish, Washington 98075

Daniel R. Simon 16340 NE 83rd St, Apt E227 Redmond, Washington 98052

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation
Corporation in the State of Washington
One Microsoft Way
Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "METHOD OF NEGOTIATING SECURITY PARAMETERS AND AUTHENTICATING USERS INTERCONNECTED TO A NETWORK," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Page 2 of 3

| 11/12/03 Date | Brian D. Swander |
|------------------|-------------------|
| Date | Sara Bitan |
| Date | Christian Huitema |
| 11/12/03 Date | Paul G. Mayfield |
| Date | Daniel R. Simon |

| Inventorship | SWANDER ETAL. |
|---|-----------------------|
| InventorshipApplicant | Microsoft Corporation |
| Attorney Docket No. | |
| MS Docket No. | |
| Title: METHOD OF NEGOTIATING SECURITY PARAMET | |

USERS INTERCONNECTED TO A NETWORK

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Brian D. Swander 10724 NE 24th Street Bellevue, Washington 98004

Sara Bitan Haholandim St Moshav Hadar-AM. Israel 42935

Christian Huitema 9645 NE 32nd Street Clyde Hill, Washington 98004

Paul G. Mayfield 27028 SE 9th Way Sammamish, Washington 98075

Daniel R. Simon 16340 NE 83rd St, Apt E227 Redmond, Washington 98052

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation
Corporation in the State of Washington
One Microsoft Way
Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "METHOD OF NEGOTIATING SECURITY PARAMETERS AND AUTHENTICATING USERS INTERCONNECTED TO A NETWORK," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

Attorney Docket No. 223563 MS Docket No. 302409.01 Serial No. (if known

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Page 2 of 3

| Date | Brian D. Swander | |
|------------------------|-------------------|--------|
| 13- Nov - 2003 Date | Sara Bitan | · · |
| Date | Christian Huitema | |
| Date | Paul G. Mayfield | |
| Date | Daniel R. Simon | · |

| Inventorship | SWANDER ETAL. |
|--|-----------------------|
| Applicant | Microsoft Corporation |
| Attorney Docket No | 223 563 |
| MS Docket No. | 302409.01 |
| Title: METHOD OF NEGOTIATING SECURITY PARAMETERS A | ND AUTHENTICATING |
| USERS INTERCONNECTED TO A NETWORK | |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Brian D. Swander 10724 NE 24th Street Bellevue, Washington 98004

Sara Bitan Haholandim St Moshav Hadar-AM, Israel 42935

Christian Huitema 9645 NE 32nd Street Clyde Hill, Washington 98004

Paul G. Mayfield 27028 SE 9th Way Sammamish, Washington 98075

Daniel R. Simon 16340 NE 83rd St, Apt E227 Redmond, Washington 98052

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation
Corporation in the State of Washington
One Microsoft Way
Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "METHOD OF NEGOTIATING SECURITY PARAMETERS AND AUTHENTICATING USERS INTERCONNECTED TO A NETWORK," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Page 2 of 3

| Attorr | ney Docket I | No. 223563 |
|----------------------|--------------|------------|
| MS | Docket No. | 302409.01 |
| Serial No. (if known | | |

| Date | Brian D. Swander |
|------------------------|-------------------|
| Date | Sara Bitan |
| November 14, 2003 Date | Christian Huitema |
| Date | Paul G. Mayfield |
| Date | Daniel R. Simon |

| Inventor | rship | SWANDER ETAI |
|----------|---|-----------------------|
| Applicar | rshipnt | Microsoft Corporation |
| Attomey | y Docket No | 223563 |
| MS Dock | ket No | 302409.01 |
| Title: N | METHOD OF NEGOTIATING SECURITY PARAMETERS | AND AUTHENTICATING |
| Į | JSERS INTERCONNECTED TO A NETWORK | |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Brian D. Swander 10724 NE 24th Street Bellevue, Washington 98004

Sara Bitan Haholandim St Moshav Hadar-AM, Israel 42935

Christian Huitema 9645 NE 32nd Street Clyde Hill, Washington 98004

Paul G. Mayfield 27028 SE 9th Way Sammamish, Washington 98075

Daniel R. Simon 16340 NE 83rd St, Apt E227 Redmond, Washington 98052

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "METHOD OF NEGOTIATING SECURITY PARAMETERS AND AUTHENTICATING USERS INTERCONNECTED TO A NETWORK," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Page 2 of 3

| Date | Brian D. Swander |
|----------------|-------------------|
| Date | Sara Bitan |
| Date | Christian Huitema |
| Date | Paul G. Mayfield |
| Nev 12/03 Date | Daniel R. Simon |

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 11/14/2003